504063318 10/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4109984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD	12/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LC VISION, LLC	
Street Address:	4150 DARLEY AVENUE, SUITE 10	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013050783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-931-3000

Email: Ssullivan@lathropgage.com, Bsimon@lathropgage.com,

Internalip@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 201

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	578376: 3-16 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY A. SULLIVAN REG. NO. 32,064
SIGNATURE:	/sallyasullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=3-16_US_Executed Assignment - Dai Nippon to LC Vision#page1.tif

PATENT 504063318 REEL: 040101 FRAME: 0558

PATENT COOPERATION TREATY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by

L C Vision, LLC 4150 Darley Avenue, Suite 10 Boulder, Colorado 80305

hereinafter called the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell and assign unto said Assignee all our rights and interests in International Application PCT/US2013/050783 in its own name designating any or all countries which are member states of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the subject matter of our International Patent Application No. PCT/US2013/050783 dated July 17, 2013 entitled

BIREFRINGENCE IMPROVING AGENT, FERROELECTRIC LIQUID CRYSTAL

COMPOSITION AND LIQUID CRYSTAL

DISPLAY DEVICE USING THE AGENT, AND COMPOUND

and to claim for it under the Convention of Paris for the Protection of Industrial Property the priority of the above named patent application, and to any and all national or regional applications derived from said International Application as well as converted national applications thereof, and any corresponding patent or patents which may be granted therefor.

(Place) Tokyo, JAPAN. (Date) December 2/th, 2015
Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd.

By: Cimiala / Halantome
Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Division

c/docs/debbie/uspct/pctassign.doc/1

PATENT REEL: 040101 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 10/24/2016